



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2026**

Amol Baburao Wankar **Vs.** Nirmal Agency, Through its Proprietor

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6459 OF 2025**

Suraj Dayaram Khobragade **Vs.** Nirmal Agency, Through its Proprietor

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5609 OF 2025**

Jayant Deoraji Pate **Vs.** Nirmal Agency, Through its Proprietor

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.N. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner in all these petitions.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the controversy involved in the instant petition is identical to the controversy involved in the Writ Petition No.6459/2025, in which this Court has granted an interim relief by an Order dated 17.10.2025.

2. In view of this, the proceedings bearing ULPA No.77/2021 pending before the Labour Court, Nagpur shall remain stayed till the next date.

**WRIT PETITION NO.5609 OF 2026**

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the controversy involved in the instant petition is identical to the controversy involved in the Writ Petition No.6459/2025, in which this Court has granted an interim relief by an Order dated 17.10.2025.

4. In view of this, the proceedings bearing ULPA No.60/2021 pending before the Labour Court, Nagpur shall remain stayed till the next date.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

*Privel*