



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 581 OF 2026

AMOL BABURAO WANKAR
VS
NIRMAL AGENCY, THR. PROPRIETOR, NAGPUR

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Asavari S. Kale, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. P. Chawhan, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the controversy is covered by the judgment of the Coordinate Bench in the matter of *Surendra and Ors. Vs. Agrofab Machinerics (I) Pvt. Ltd., [2025 NCBHC-NAG 9206]*.

2. Advocate Mr. Chawhan, who appears for respondents seeks time to go through the judgment.
3. List the petition on 04.05.2026 along with connected petitions.
4. Interim relief to continue till then.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)